
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:311
ANSWERED ON:24.03.2005
RAILWAY PROJECTS 
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has put some conditions on Railways to make changes in their accounting system before sanctioning of
loan to Railways for their modernization projects; 

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and 

(c) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI LALU PRASAD) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) & (c): Do not raise. 
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